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Consumption/Demand (%, YoY*)
Personal Loans

Retail Payments
Consumer Sentiment Index(abs)
Rural Wage Growth

Non-Oil Imports
Passenger cars sales
POL Consumption
Two wheelers
Consumer Price Inflation
Core CPI( ex food and fuel)

Industry/Manufacturing (%, YoY*)
Credit To Industry
Cement Production
CV (Quarterly)
Coal Production
Steel Production
Eight Core Industry
IIP Electricity
lIP Mining
lIP Manufacturing
IIP Capital Goods
IIP Infrastructure/Construction
IIP consumer goods
Capacity Utilisation (abs)
Manufacturing PMI (abs)
Wholesale Price Index(WPI)

Services (%, YoY¥)
Services PMI (abs)
Credit to Services
Housing loans
Airport Passenger Traffic

Railway Freight Traffic
E-toll collections (INR Bn)

Monetary (%)
M3 (%, YoY¥)
M3/M0
Gsec 10 Year Yield
5-Year AAA Yield
5-Year AA Yield
Credit to Deposit Ratio

Fiscal (INR Tn)
Total Expenditure

Capital Expenditure
Revenue Expenditure
E-Way Bills ( Bn)
GST
Total Receipts

External
Indian Rupee(USD/INR)

REER 40 currency
6-month forward premium on USD
FX Reserves USD Bn
Trade Balance USD Bn
Services Surplus USD Bn
Crude Indian Basket
CAD % GDP

FIl Net Debt USD Bn
FIl Net Equity USD Bn
Net FDI FLOWS USD Bn
Private Transfers USD Bn
ECB USD Bn
MFs Net Equity INR Bn

SIP Flows INR Bn

304
756
5.2
17.1
40.9
10.2
354
6.8
6.2

10.7
114
452
17.1
1.7
8.1
10.1
53
5.2
15.8
78
13
724
55.5
11.0

57.0
17.1
155
137.0
74
437

8.9
5.1
73
76
8.9
73.6

3.1
0.6
2.5
785
15
18

79.9
1031
2.9
568.1
-23.3
114
96.0
36

FY22 Avg

294
56.7

52.3
64
9.5
0.6
7.0
317

103
5.2
6.3
6.2
8.2
71.0

FY22 Avg
3.2

0.5
27
64.5
12
18

FY22 Avg
74.5

104.3
45
6234
-15.9
8.7
788
-1.2
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YTDA= Year to Date Average, Avg= Average

There is some normalisation visible in
various  consumption indicators,
though it is far from being broad-
based. Leading indicators such as
consumer sentiment index continues
to remain robust

Inflation surprised negatively in the
January month as cereals price shot up
in official data more than the market
expected. Leading indicators still point
to a downward trend in inflation

Manufacturing PMI eased a bit but
remains in expansionary zone. Other
industrial indicators such as eight core
and IIP showed resilience

Services PMI marginally eased to
57.2,still showing significant
strength. Services monthly export
surplus is now averaging USD
11billion for FY23, a sizeable
increase from pre-covid numbers

Gsec 10 year yield has been range
bound, despite the union budget and
RBI following Fed’s hawkish tone. We
do not expect sizeable uptick in yields
hereon

FY23 budget promised meeting of its
headline fiscal deficit target, as was

expected. FY24 budget appears to be
one of credibility with enough fuel to
support infrastructure driven growth

External headwinds have mildly eased as
crude prices fell. Trade deficit eased as
imports fell by ~USD 10 bn, owing to fall
in crude bill as well as non-oil imports.
Fundamental data points to likely
currency appreciation

India saw outflows in equity from Flls
but small net inflows in debt.
Domestic MF flows picked some pace
while SIP book was resilient. FDI flows
have been benign in last 3 months.
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Exhibit 1: India’s eight core data is now better than pre-covid with Exhibit 2: New investment projects announced remain
coal/electricity/natural gas/fertilizers exceeding pre-covid growth healthy. Increased GOI capex + private capex is likely to keep
India’s capital cycle resilient

3 month moving average
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Exhibit 3: Rural Economy still doesn’t appear fully recovered, Exhibit 4: The expenditure push by GOl is healthy and will

with employment demanded under MGNREGA increasing support domestic growth amidst external uncertainties
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Exhibit 5: India’s PMI is showing some downturn in momentum but

remains clearly in expansionary zone
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This document is for information purposes only. In this material DSP Investment Managers Private Limited (the AMC) has
used information that is publicly available, including information developed in-house. Information gathered and used in this
material is believed to be from reliable sources. While utmost care has been exercised while preparing this document, the
AMC nor any person connected does not warrant the completeness or accuracy of the information and disclaims all
liabilities, losses and damages arising out of the use of this information. The recipient(s) before acting on any information
herein should make his/their own investigation and seek appropriate professional advice. Past performance may or may not
sustain in future and should not be used as a basis for comparison with other investments. All figures, charts/graphs and

data included in this document are as on the date of publishing (unless otherwise mentioned) and are subject to change
without notice.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



